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56608
4x

install per 56608
instruction

56637
4x

install per
56637 instruction

56636
4x

install per
56636 instruction

56639
28x

install per
56639 instruction

Hardware
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3/8" Driver

(Hex Cap Nut)
provided

(OWT Timber Screw)
provided

ladder

spirit level

post level

speed square

pencil

rubber mallet

line level

safety googles

drill

c-clamp

Tools
Required
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6x6x8
Post
4x

2x8x12
Board

2x
4x4x2

Support
8x 2x4x12

Board
6x

2x8x10
Board

2x

2x6x10
Board

4x

2x4x1
Board

12x

2x4x2
Board

10x

Wood
Kit

sheet 5 of 15 filename: DIY Pergola 12X12



item 1

item 2

see Ozco website for cut template

item 3

item 4 1/2" x 45
both ends

item 5

see Ozco website for cut template

item 6
see Ozco website for cut template

 9 3
8 "; qty 12 

item 7
waste

1/2" x 45
one end

 20 1
2 "; qty 10 

item 8
waste

Wood
cut list

item quantity description
1 4 6x6x8 post
2 2 2x8x12 (with decora cut on each end)
3 6 2x8x10
4 6 2x4x12 (with chamfer cut on each end)
5 2 2x8x10 (cut 10, 10-1/4" length pieces with 1 decora cut)
6 2 4x4x8 (cut 8, 24" pieces with 45 angle cuts)
7 1 2x4x10 (cut 12, 9-3/8" pieces with 1 chamfered end)
8 2 2x4x10 (cut 10, 20-1/2" pieces)
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6x6x8
Post
4x

 114 1
2 " 

 114 1
2 " 

 161 15
16 " 

 161 15
16 " 

Locate desired
center of Pergola

on mounting surface

install per 56608
instruction

56608

1
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56636

56636

56636

56637

56637

56637

56636
install per

56636 instruction

56637
install per

56637 instruction

2
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56636

2x8x12
2x

 11 1
2 "~  11 1

2 "~ 

3
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56637

2x8x10
2x

4
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4x4x2
Support

8x

Flush

Flush

OWT 3-3/4 Timber Screws
56627

3x Support

5
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 22 5
8 " typ 

Flush

56639
8x

2x6x10
4x
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56639
16x

2x6x1
20x

near side

far side

(2x8x10)
(2x6x10)

22 5
8 " typ

(Align with
2x6's & 2x8's)

 22 5
8 " typ 

utilizes
1/2 of 56639

near side & far side

FlushFlush

7

view shown
rotated

Flush
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Rafter

Secure
with nails

2x4x12
Centered
on Rafter
& 2x8x10

shown
installed

2x4x12
6x

(2x8x10)

note
beveled
edge

8
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shown
installed

shown
installed

(2x8x10)

2x4x1
10x

2x4x2
10x

secure
with nails

note
beveled

edge
2x4

Centered
on Rafter
or 2x8x10Rafter
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